Town of Eatonville Strategic Planning

The strategic planning session offers another way to expand your involvement in the town and help chart
our direction for the future. This exercise is an effort to establish the 2024 Top 10 Priorities for the Town
of Eatonville.

The town has expanded accessibility for residents to be able to complete the survey while visiting the
CRA building (370 E. Kennedy Blvd.) Tuesday's and Friday's 8am — 12pm.

The survey will be available online and at the above location from April 13th through April 28, 2023.



Q1 My key association with the Town is as:

Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2

Choice Total
. Stakeholder 2
@ Resident 1
. Volunteer 1

Employee 1




Q2 How satisfied are you with the town’s government?

Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2 Average Rating: 3 - Somewhat Unsatisfied

Choice Total Rating
. 1 - Very Unsatisfied 1 1
@ 2- Unsatisfied 0 0
@ 3 - Somewhat Unsatisfied 1 3
4 - Somewhat Satisfied 2 8
() 5-satisfied 0 0
‘ 6 - Very Satisfied 0 0




Q3 What is your favorite thing about the town?

Tuesday, June 20, 2023, 2:31 PM UTC

Museum

Tuesday, April 25, 2023, 2:56 AM UTC

Historical value & resilience

Saturday, April 22, 2023, 12:39 PM UTC
The History

Thursday, April 13, 2023, 3:00 PM UTC

Historic Black Community

Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2

Q4 What areas would you would like to see the town improve in? (Transportation,

Communications, Taxes, Parks, Safety, Other)

Tuesday, April 25, 2023, 2:56 AM UTC
Parks and plight




Saturday, April 22, 2023, 12:39 PM UTC

Public safety, infrastructure

Thursday, April 13, 2023, 3:00 PM UTC

Economic Development and Maximizing the Central FL Revenue Opportunities

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3

Q5 How would you rate the overall image or reputation of the town?




Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2 Average Rating: 3 - Average

Choice Total Rating
1 - Poor 0 0

®
‘ 2 - Below average 1
®

3 - Average 3 9
4 - Above average 0 0
5 - Excellent 0 0

Q6 Do you think that economic conditions in the town as a whole are getting better,

staying the same or getting worse?

Tuesday, June 20, 2023, 2:31 PM UTC

same

Tuesday, April 25, 2023, 2:56 AM UTC
not applicable - I'm fairly new to the area. | would love to see more effort placed on the main road to give

passers by a reason to spend money in the town

Saturday, April 22, 2023, 12:39 PM UTC

Staying the same

Thursday, April 13, 2023, 3:00 PM UTC
N/A




Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2

Q7 How would you rate the availability of employment opportunities in the town?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3 Average Rating: 2 - Below average

Choice Total Rating

‘ 1 - Poor 0 0



Choice Total Rating

2 - Below average 2 4
3 - Average 1

4 - Above average 0 0
5 - Excellent 0 0

Q8 What is one type of business that you think is missing in the town?

Tuesday, June 20, 2023, 2:31 PM UTC

retail

Tuesday, April 25, 2023, 2:56 AM UTC
Healthy Food

Saturday, April 22, 2023, 12:39 PM UTC

All types are missing

Thursday, April 13, 2023, 3:00 PM UTC
Recreation, Retail, and Healthy Food Options

Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2




Q9 How would you rate the condition of streets in the town as a whole?

Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2 Average Rating: 3 - Average

Choice Total Rating
@ -Poor 0 0
. 2 - Below average 0 0
. 3 - Average 4 12
4 - Above average 0 0
() 5-Excellent 0 0




Q10 How would you rate street lighting, signage and street markings in your the town?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3 Average Rating: 3 - Average

Choice Total Rating

1 - Poor 0 0

2 - Below average
3 - Average

4 - Above average

o O W o
o O ©O© o

5 - Excellent




Q11 How would you rate the quality of the town’s maintenance of streets throughout the

year?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3 Average Rating: 3 - Average

Choice Total Rating

1 - Poor 0 0

2 - Below average
3 - Average

4 - Above average

o O w o
o O ©o o

5 - Excellent




Q12 How satisfied are you with the housing affordability in the town?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3 Average Rating: 3 - Somewhat Unsatisfied

Choice Total Rating
. 1 - Very Unsatisfied 0 0
@ 2- Unsatisfied 2 4
@ 3 - Somewhat Unsatisfied 0 0
4 - Somewhat Satisfied 1 4
() 5-satisfied 0 0
' 6 - Very Satisfied 0 0




Q13 What specific types of homes do you think are missing in the twon?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3

Choice Total
Single-family 1

Multi-family complexes

Senior / age restricted community

o O N

Townhomes




Q14 How would you rate the visibility of police patrol cars in your neighborhood?

Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2

Choice Total
Very Visible 0
Somewhat Visible 3
Not Very Visible 1
Not Visible 0

No Opinion 0




Q15 How safe do you feel in the town?

Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2

Choice Total
Very Safe 2
Safe 2
Unsafe 0
Very Unsafe 0
No Opinion 0




Q16 How would you rate the availability of recreational programs in the town?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3 Average Rating: 2 - Below average

Choice Total Rating
@ -Poor 0 0
. 2 - Below average 2 4
. 3 - Average 1 3
4 - Above average 0 0
() 5-Excellent 0 0




Q17 How would you rate the opportunities you have to participate in town matters?

Answered: 4 Unanswered: 2 Average Rating: 3 - Average

Choice Total Rating
@ -Poor 0 0
. 2 - Below average 0 0
. 3 - Average 4 12
4 - Above average 0 0
() 5-Excellent 0 0




Q18 How would you rate the information available to you about the town’s Council and

other official community meetings?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3 Average Rating: 4 - Somewhat Satisfied

Choice Total Rating

1 - Very Unsatisfied 0 0
2 - Unsatisfied 0

4 - Somewhat Satisfied

0

3 - Somewhat Unsatisfied 0 0
3 12
0

5 - Satisfied




Choice Total Rating
‘ 6 - Very Satisfied 0 0

Q19 How would you rate the information available to you about town plans and

programs?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3 Average Rating: 3 - Average

Choice Total Rating



Choice Total Rating

' 1 - Poor 0 0
' 2 - Below average 1 2
. 3 - Average 2 6

4 - Above average 0 0
. 5 - Excellent 0 0

Q20 How would you rate the town’s communication and engagement with the public?

Answered: 3 Unanswered: 3 Average Rating: 4 - Somewhat Satisfied




Choice Total Rating

1 - Very Unsatisfied 0
2 - Unsatisfied 0
3 - Somewhat Unsatisfied 1

4 - Somewhat Satisfied

5 - Satisfied

o O N
o O o w o

@ - Very satisfied




